Product N
am
e Right
Heading
SCXIChassis
SCXI Chassis
NI SCXI-1000, NI SCXI-1000DC, NI SCXI-1001
• Windows 2000/NT/XP

s
SCXI Chassis
Ordering Information
The SCXI-1001 is a 12-slot chassis with a number of standard
AC power options. Like the SCXI-1000 Series, you can daisy-chain
up to eight chassis to acquire or control up to 3,072 channels with a
single DAQ device. This chassis is ideal for high-channel-count
systems. You can also use off-the-shelf true sine wave DC-to-AC
NI SCXI-1000 ..............................................................776570-0P*
NI SCXI-1000DC ........................................................776570-001
NI SCXI-1001 ..............................................................776571-0P
1See the SCXI accessory pages for SCXI-1382 power options on page 341.
To ch
1 – U.S. 120 VAC
2 – Swiss 220 VAC
3 – Australian 240 VAC
4 – Universal Euro 240 VAC
5 – North American 240 VAC
6 – United Kingdom 240 VAC
For information on extended warranty and value-added
Visit ni.com/info
See page 341 for rack mount, panel-mount, and other power accessories
and enter scxi1000, scxi1000dc and/or scxi1001.
BUY ONLINE!
services, see page 20.
7 – Japanese 100 VAC
for your country’s power:
oose your power option, replace the “P” with the  appropriate number *
*
power inverters to power AC chassis with a DC power supply.
SCXI-1001
The NI SCXI-1000 is a 4-slot chassis available with a number of
standard AC power options. This chassis is ideal for single-chassis or
low-channel count applications. If your application grows, you can
daisy-chain two or more SCXI-1000 chassis. You can also use
off-the-shelf true sine wave DC-to-AC power inverters to power AC
c
The SCXI-1000DC is a 4-slot chassis that accepts DC power. You can
power it with any 9.5 to 16 VDC power supply, or use the optional
SCXI-1382 12 VDC battery pack (shown in the picture). You should
also consider the optional SCXI-1383 power supply/float charger to
operate the chassis from an AC power outlet when necessary.
This chassis is ideal for portable applications or other times when AC
power is not always available.
SCXI-1000DC